

Harlaxton Parish Council

Chair: Andrew Cartlidge

Email: harlaxtonpc@gmail.com

Address: 3 Church Street, Harlaxton, Lincs, NG32 1HB Website: http://parishes.lincolnshire.gov.uk/Harlaxton/

Extra Parish Council Meeting 7:45pm on Thursday 14 December 2023 Harlaxton Village Hall, 3 Church Street, Harlaxton, NG32 1HU

Notice is hereby given that there will be a meeting of Harlaxton Parish Council on Thursday, 14 December at 7:45pm in the Village Hall. All Councillors are hereby summoned to attend.

Andrew Cartlidge, Chair Date: 09/12/2023

Agenda

- 1. Meeting Opened.
- 2. In Attendance:
- 3. Apologies (Non-Attendance):
- 4. Resolution to approve minutes of Parish Council Meetings: PCM of 29 November 2023
- 5. Public Forum (15 Minute Presentation/Discussion)
- 6. Updates County Councillor, District Councillor, Police & Crime
- 7. Updates and Discussions
 - 7.1. Clerk/Administrator
 - 7.2. Councillor Expenses
 - 7.3. Village Voice
 - 7.4. Christmas Tree
- 8. Village Hall
 - 8.1. Licence Agreement
 - 8.2. Improvements to WC's, sinks and Flooring
- 9. HSSC
 - 9.1. Car Park and Manor Drive Flooding
- 10. Sports Field
 - 10.1. Football Pitches
- 11. Grass Cutting, Hedges, etc
 - 11.1. Grass Cutting
- 12. Closed Session (If required)
- 13. Any other business
- 14. Next scheduled Parish Council Meeting: 7:30pm Wednesday 24 January 2024.
- 15. Meeting close.